

PS&E JOB NO : 14Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008705 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4563
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 JCT SR 27 TO BABBITT RD
 PAVING
 14Z003
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(058)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2015
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II			KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH	
	302 15TH ST			13184 E WHEELER RD			8844 WEST WYOMING AVE	
	CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372			98837-9118				
	LEWISTON ID 835010449			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			RATHDRUM ID 838589578	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-30.84 %			27.15 %		171.53 %	
			121,900.00	84,300.00	-37,600.00	155,000.00	33,100.00	331,000.00	209,100.00		
2	REMOVING GUIDE POST	EACH			-2.99 %			19.40 %		19.40 %	
	318.0000		3.3500	3.2500	-2.99 %	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000		
			1,065.30	1,033.50	-31.80	1,272.00	206.70	1,272.00	206.70		
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			350.00 %			600.00 %		660.00 %	
			500.00	2,250.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,800.00	3,300.00		
4	REMOVING HMA PATCHES	L.S.			48.22 %			23.67 %		-29.33 %	
			28,300.00	41,946.00	13,646.00	35,000.00	6,700.00	20,000.00	-8,300.00		
GRADING											
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			-88.04 %			-88.89 %		-79.63 %	
	800.0000		27.0000	3.2300	-88.04 %	3.0000	5.5000	5.5000	5.5000		
			21,600.00	2,584.00	-19,016.00	2,400.00	-19,200.00	4,400.00	-17,200.00		
SURFACING											
6	BITUMINOUS PLANINGS FOR SHOULDERING	C.Y.			50.00 %			15.00 %		95.00 %	
	670.0000		20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %	23.0000	39.0000	39.0000	39.0000		
			13,400.00	20,100.00	6,700.00	15,410.00	2,010.00	26,130.00	12,730.00		
LIQUID ASPHALT											
7	ASPHALT EMULSION CIR-EE	TON			-21.47 %			-21.33 %		-21.33 %	
	280.0000		750.0000	589.0000	-21.47 %	590.0000	590.0000	590.0000	590.0000		
			210,000.00	164,920.00	-45,080.00	165,200.00	-44,800.00	165,200.00	-44,800.00		
8	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL OF COLD IN PLACE	TON			66.49 %			-45.95 %		-53.51 %	
	11.0000		925.0000	1,540.0000	66.49 %	500.0000	430.0000	430.0000	430.0000		
			10,175.00	16,940.00	6,765.00	5,500.00	-4,675.00	4,730.00	-5,445.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 14Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008705 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4563
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 JCT SR 27 TO BABBITT RD
 PAVING
 14Z003
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(058)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2015
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II			KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH	
	302 15TH ST			13184 E WHEELER RD			8844 WEST WYOMING AVE	
	CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372			98837-9118				
	LEWISTON ID 835010449			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			RATHDRUM ID 838589578	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT										
9	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL									
	5.6000	TON	925.0000	725.0000	-21.62 %	950.0000	2.70 %	475.0000	-48.65 %	
			5,180.00	4,060.00	-1,120.00	5,320.00	140.00	2,660.00	-2,520.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
10	CRACK SEALING - RUBBERIZED SEALANT									
	4800.0000	L.F.	0.8000	0.9000	12.50 %	1.0000	25.00 %	1.0000	25.00 %	
			3,840.00	4,320.00	480.00	4,800.00	960.00	4,800.00	960.00	
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	60821.0000	S.Y.	1.2500	1.7500	40.00 %	1.2000	-4.00 %	1.2500	0.00 %	
			76,026.25	106,436.75	30,410.50	72,985.20	-3,041.05	76,026.25	0.00	
12	LIME FOR TREATED RECYCLE									
	150.0000	TON	316.0000	330.0000	4.43 %	330.0000	4.43 %	330.0000	4.43 %	
			47,400.00	49,500.00	2,100.00	49,500.00	2,100.00	49,500.00	2,100.00	
13	COLD IN PLACE RECYCLE									
	50305.0000	S.Y.	2.5000	4.3800	75.20 %	4.2500	70.00 %	4.0000	60.00 %	
			125,762.50	220,335.90	94,573.40	213,796.25	88,033.75	201,220.00	75,457.50	
14	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64 -28									
	82.0000	TON	120.0000	94.7000	-21.08 %	125.0000	4.17 %	125.0000	4.17 %	
			9,840.00	7,765.40	-2,074.60	10,250.00	410.00	10,250.00	410.00	
15	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28									
	15525.0000	TON	58.0000	53.9000	-7.07 %	60.0000	3.45 %	74.0000	27.59 %	
			900,450.00	836,797.50	-63,652.50	931,500.00	31,050.00	1,148,850.00	248,400.00	
16	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			26,600.00	26,600.00		26,600.00		26,600.00		
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			12,900.00	12,900.00		12,900.00		12,900.00		
18	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 14Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008705 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4563
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 JCT SR 27 TO BABBITT RD
 PAVING
 14Z003
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(058)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2015
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH
 302 15TH ST 13184 E WHEELER RD 8844 WEST WYOMING AVE
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 98837-9118
 LEWISTON ID 835010449 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 RATHDRUM ID 838589578
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
19	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	120.0000	93.4000	-22.17 %	100.0000	-16.67 %	150.0000	25.00 %	
	100.0000		12,000.00	9,340.00	-2,660.00	10,000.00	-2,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	
20	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	L.F.	0.4400	0.4000	-9.09 %	0.6000	36.36 %	0.4000	-9.09 %	
	43483.0000		19,132.52	17,393.20	-1,739.32	26,089.80	6,957.28	17,393.20	-1,739.32	
21	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
22	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			40,500.00	40,500.00		40,500.00		40,500.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
23	ESC LEAD	DAY	250.0000	300.0000	20.00 %	50.0000	-80.00 %	350.0000	40.00 %	
	7.0000		1,750.00	2,100.00	350.00	350.00	-1,400.00	2,450.00	700.00	
24	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	250.0000	67.0000	-73.20 %	125.0000	-50.00 %	100.0000	-60.00 %	
	19.0000		4,750.00	1,273.00	-3,477.00	2,375.00	-2,375.00	1,900.00	-2,850.00	
25	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			500.00	500.00		500.00		500.00		
TRAFFIC										
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST	EACH	70.0000	90.0000	28.57 %	90.0000	28.57 %	95.0000	35.71 %	
	6.0000		420.00	540.00	120.00	540.00	120.00	570.00	150.00	
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK	EACH	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	10.5000	5.00 %	11.0000	10.00 %	
	20.0000		200.00	200.00	0.00	210.00	10.00	220.00	20.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008705 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4563
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 JCT SR 27 TO BABBITT RD
 PAVING
 14Z003
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(058)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2015
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH 8844 WEST WYOMING AVE RATHDRUM ID 838589578 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
28	REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCK 950.0000	L.F.	5.0000 4,750.00	6.2500 5,937.50	25.00 % 1,187.50	6.2500 5,937.50	25.00 % 1,187.50	6.5000 6,175.00	30.00 % 1,425.00	
29	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 950.0000	L.F.	5.0000 4,750.00	3.2500 3,087.50	-35.00 % -1,662.50	3.2500 3,087.50	-35.00 % -1,662.50	3.5000 3,325.00	-30.00 % -1,425.00	
30	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00 %	4,000.00	0.00 %	4,000.00	0.00 %	
31	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 380.0000	EACH	30.0000 11,400.00	31.0000 11,780.00	3.33 % 380.00	28.0000 10,640.00	-6.67 % -760.00	27.0000 10,260.00	-10.00 % -1,140.00	
32	PAINT LINE 115286.0000	L.F.	0.1300 14,987.18	0.1000 11,528.60	-23.08 % -3,458.58	0.1300 14,987.18	0.00 % 0.00	0.1200 13,834.32	-7.69 % -1,152.86	
33	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 1113.0000	L.F.	1.0000 1,113.00	0.2000 222.60	-80.00 % -890.40	0.3500 389.55	-65.00 % -723.45	0.3500 389.55	-65.00 % -723.45	
34	PAINTED STOP LINE 186.0000	L.F.	5.0000 930.00	3.2500 604.50	-35.00 % -325.50	3.9000 725.40	-22.00 % -204.60	4.0000 744.00	-20.00 % -186.00	
35	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 10.0000	EACH	200.0000 2,000.00	50.0000 500.00	-75.00 % -1,500.00	42.0000 420.00	-79.00 % -1,580.00	42.0000 420.00	-79.00 % -1,580.00	
36	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 41.0000	EACH	15.0000 615.00	30.0000 1,230.00	100.00 % 615.00	15.5000 635.50	3.33 % 20.50	16.0000 656.00	6.67 % 41.00	
37	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 7.0800	MI.	1,000.0000 7,080.00	1,127.0000 7,979.16	12.70 % 899.16	1,200.0000 8,496.00	20.00 % 1,416.00	1,000.0000 7,080.00	0.00 % 0.00	
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 87700.0000	L.F.	0.1200 10,524.00	0.1500 13,155.00	25.00 % 2,631.00	0.1500 13,155.00	25.00 % 2,631.00	0.1500 13,155.00	25.00 % 2,631.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008705 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4563
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 JCT SR 27 TO BABBITT RD
 PAVING
 14Z003
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(058)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2015
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH
 302 15TH ST 13184 E WHEELER RD 8844 WEST WYOMING AVE
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 98837-9118
 LEWISTON ID 835010449 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 RATHDRUM ID 838589578
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
39	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-23.01 %			1.52 %		0.25 %
			118,200.00	91,000.00	-27,200.00	120,000.00	1,800.00	118,500.00	300.00	
40	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			-40.00 %			-40.00 %		-40.00 %
	506.0000		15.0000	9.0000	-40.00 %	9.0000	-40.00 %	9.0000	-40.00 %	
			7,590.00	4,554.00	-3,036.00	4,554.00	-3,036.00	4,554.00	-3,036.00	
41	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			0.00 %			0.00 %		50.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,500.00	500.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
42	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.			-75.00 %			25.00 %		100.00 %
			2,000.00	500.00	-1,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	
43	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
44	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
45	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
46	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			0.00 %			0.00 %		-50.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	500.00	-500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,896,132.75	\$1,842,716.11	-2.82%	\$1,993,027.88	5.11%	\$2,366,966.32	24.83%	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/24/2014

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:40

PS&E JOB NO : 14Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008705 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4563
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 JCT SR 27 TO BABBITT RD
 PAVING
 14Z003
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(058)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2015
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH
 302 15TH ST 13184 E WHEELER RD 8844 WEST WYOMING AVE
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 98837-9118
 LEWISTON ID 835010449 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 RATHDRUM ID 838589578
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
BASE TOTAL			\$1,896,132.75	\$1,842,716.11	-2.82%	\$1,993,027.88	5.11%	\$2,366,966.32	24.83%	